TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/22/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Argosy Gaming Company		10/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRC Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	825 Berkshire Boulevard, Suite 200
City:	Wyomissing
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19610
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Registration Number: 1 Registration Number: 1 Registration Number: 3 Registration Number: 1	3445924 1929892 1931461 3012717	ESCAPE THE ORDINARY ARGOSY ALTON BELLE
Registration Number: 1 Registration Number: 3 Registration Number: 1	1931461	ALTON BELLE
Registration Number: 3 Registration Number: 1		
Registration Number: 1	3012717	
		ARGOSY
	1935361	BELLE OF SIOUX CITY
Registration Number: 3	3014725	LET YOURSELF GO
Registration Number: 3	3026020	YOUR LUCKY PLACE
Registration Number: 1	1958696	ARGOSY PREFERRED
Registration Number: 3	3173803	SUMMER OF LUCK
Registration Number: 3	3173802	HOLIDAY HYSTERIA
Registration Number: 2	2037357	EMPRESS
Registration Number: 2	2102174	EMPRESS
Registration Number: 2		EMPRESS

REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0713

Registration Number:	2177009	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2190220	EMPRESS CASINO
Registration Number:	2196822	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2196824	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2220630	EMPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8209

Email: shorem@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Hara K. Jacobs
Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00128622
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hara K. Jacobs
Signature:	/Hara K. Jacobs/
Date:	10/24/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=CRC FL#page1.tif

source=CRC FL#page2.tif

source=CRC FL#page3.tif

source=CRC FL#page4.tif

source=CRC FL#page5.tif

source=CRC FL#page6.tif

source=CRC FL#page7.tif

source=CRC FL#page8.tif

source=CRC FL#page9.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0714



Division of Corporations

October 23, 2013

CRC HOLDINGS, INC. 825 BERKSHIRE BLVD SUITE 200 WYOMISSING, PA 19610US

Re: Document Number M62142

The Articles of Merger were filed October 22, 2013, for CRC HOLDINGS, INC., the surviving Florida entity.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H13000234090.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Section.

Letter Number: 313A00024729

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0715

COVER LETTER

	mendment Section ivision of Corporations	
SUBJECT		<u></u>
	Name of Surviving Corporation	
The enclos	sed Articles of Merger and fee are submitted for	filing.
Please retu	urn all correspondence concerning this matter to	following:
	Contact Person	-
	Firm/Company	_
	Address	_
	City/State and Zip Code	_
E-mail	address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further	r information concerning this matter, please call:	
	Name of Contact Person At (_	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Certi	fied copy (optional) \$8.75 (Please send an additiona	el copy of your document if a certified copy is requeste
ST	REET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
	nendment Section	Amendment Section
	vision of Corporations	Division of Corporations
	fton Building	P.O. Box 6327
∠00	61 Executive Center Circle	Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FL068 - 05/06/2009 C T System Online

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ARTICLES OF MERGER (Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction	of the surviving corporation:	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
CRC Holdings, Inc.	Florida	M62142
Second: The name and jurisdiction	on of each merging corporation:	
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Argosy Gaming Company	Delaware	
Third: The Plan of Merger is atta	ached.	
Fourth: The merger shall become Department of State.	e effective on the date the Articles o	f Merger are filed with the Florida
	ter a specific date. NOTE: An effective da an 90 days after merger file date.)	te cannot be prior to the date of filing or more
Fifth: Adoption of Merger by su The Plan of Merger was adopted by	rviving corporation - (COMPLETE op the shareholders of the surviving	ONLY ONE STATEMENT) corporation on October 22, 2013
The Plan of Merger was adopted l	by the board of directors of the survinareholder approval was not require	iving corporation on d.
Sixth: Adoption of Merger by m The Plan of Merger was adopted	erging corporation(s) (COMPLETE Copy the shareholders of the merging c	ONLY ONE STATEMENT) corporation(s) onOctober 22, 2013
	by the board of directors of the merg hareholder approval was not require	

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

FL068 - 05/06/2009 C T System Online

Name of Corporation Signature of an Officer or Director CRC Holdings, Inc. Argosy Gaming Company Signature of an Officer or Director Robert S. Ippolito, Secretary and Treasurer Robert S. Ippolito, Secretary and Treasurer

QH098 - 06/28/2013 Wolters Klowes Online

PLAN OF MERGER

(Non Subsidiaries)

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with section 607.1101, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> corporation:		
Name	Jurisdiction	
CRC Holdings, Inc.	Florida	
Second: The name and jurisdiction of each mergin	ng corporation:	
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	
Argosy Gaming Company	Delaware	
,		
Third: The terms and conditions of the merger are See attached Agreement and Plan of Merger.	as follows:	

Fourth: The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving corporation or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

See attached Agreement and Plan of Merger.

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

FL068 - 05/06/2009 C T System Online

THE FOLLOWING MAY BE SET FORTH IF APPLICABLE:

Amendments to the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation are indicated below or attached:

 \underline{OR}

Restated articles are attached:

Other provisions relating to the merger are as follows:

FL068 - 05/06/2009 C T System Online

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

OF

ARGOSY GAMING COMPANY (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

INTO-

CRC HOLDINGS, INC. (A FLORIDA CORPORATION)

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, dated October 22, 2013 (this "Agreement"), is made by and between Argosy Gaming Company, a Delaware corporation ("Argosy"), and CRC Holdings, Inc., a Florida corporation ("CRC").

WHEREAS, Argosy and CRC desire to enter into this Agreement pursuant to which Argosy will be merged with and into CRC, with CRC surviving such merger (the "Merger");

WHEREAS, the parties hereto intend that the Merger is treated a tax-free transaction for U.S. federal income tax purposes;

WHEREAS, on October 22, 2013, the board of directors and sole stockholder of Argosy (i) determined that it is in the best interests of Argosy, and declared it advisable, to enter into this Agreement; and (ii) approved and adopted this Agreement and approved the execution, delivery and performance by Argosy of this Agreement and the consummation of the Merger; and

WHEREAS, on October 22, 2013, the board of directors and sole stockholder of CRC (i) determined that it is in the best interests of CRC, and declared it advisable, to enter into this Agreement; and (ii) approved and adopted this Agreement, recommended to its sole shareholder that it approve this Agreement and approved the execution, delivery and performance by CRC of this Agreement and the consummation of the Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Constituent Entities. Argosy and CRC shall be parties to the Merger.

2. Merger.

- a. Upon the terms of this Agreement, and in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FBCA"), at the Effective Time (as defined below), Argosy shall be merged with and into CRC. As a result of the Merger, the separate corporate existence of Argosy shall cease, all of the outstanding capital stock of Argosy shall be cancelled, and CRC shall continue as the surviving entity of the Merger (the "Surviving Entity").
- b. The Merger shall be effective on October 22, 2013 at 11:00 a.m. following the filing of Articles of Merger with the Department of State of the State of Florida and a Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

#21236944 v2 (Step 17(a))

- c. At the Effective Time, the Merger shall have the effects specified in Sections 259(a) and 261 of the DGCL and Section 607.11101 of the FBCA.
- 3. <u>Articles of Incorporation</u>. The Articles of Incorporation of CRC as in effect immediately before the Effective Time shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity at the Effective Time until thereafter amended as provided by the FBCA and such Articles of Incorporation. This Agreement shall in no other way amend the Articles of Incorporation of CRC as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time.
- 4. **Bylaws.** The Bylaws of CRC as in effect immediately before the Effective Time shall be the Bylaws of the Surviving Entity at the Effective Time until thereafter amended as provided by the FBCA and such Bylaws.
- 5. <u>Treatment of Capital Stock.</u> At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of Argosy, CRC or any other person, all of the shares of capital stock of Argosy, and all rights in respect thereof, shall be cancelled and extinguished for no consideration; and each share of capital stock of CRC issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain issued and outstanding shares of capital stock in the Surviving Entity at the Effective Time and shall not be converted, exchanged or modified in any manner.
- 6. <u>Tax Treatment of Merger</u>. The merger of CRC and Argosy is intended to be treated as a tax-free transaction for U.S. federal income tax purposes.
- 7. <u>Abandonment</u>. Notwithstanding the approval of this Agreement, the Merger may be abandoned at any time prior to the Effective Time in the event that the board of directors of CRC or Argosy elects to abandon this Merger.
- 8. <u>Assignment and Binding Effect</u>. Neither party may assign its rights or obligations under this Agreement without the prior written consent of the other party hereto. The respective rights and obligations under this Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each party, and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 9. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed as to its validity, interpretation and effect by the laws of the State of Florida notwithstanding conflict or choice of laws principles of Florida or any other jurisdiction.
- 10. <u>Captions</u>. All captions and headings used herein are for convenient reference only and do not form part of this Agreement.
- 11. <u>Counterparts</u>; <u>Electronic Signatures</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one instrument. Facsimile or other electronically scanned and transmitted signatures, including by e-mail attachment, shall be deemed originals for all purposes of this Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by an authorized officer or signatory as of the date and year first above written.

CRC HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Robert S. Ippolito Title: Secretary and Preasurer

ARGOSY GAMING COMPANY

Name Robert S. Ippolito
Title: Secretary and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Agreement and Plan of Merger (Step 17(a))]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 10/24/2013